girl scouts of western ohio

Shopping with Kroger Community Rewards



Kroger is giving more back to the community!

The Kroger Community Rewards Program was designed to support organizations by simply using your Kroger Plus Card. Girl Scouts of Western Ohio has received over \$18,000 in donations from the Kroger Community Rewards program. These dollars also help us ensure our council programs are affordable and support troops and service units with necessary supplies.

Enroll now for Kroger Community Rewards and support Girl Scouts of Western Ohio!

Questions? Contact our Fund Development Team at giving@gswo.org.

Here's how to register your Kroger Plus Card:

If you already have a registered account on Kroger.com:

- 1. Sign in at krogercommunityrewards.com.
- 2. Enter your username and password.
- 3. Click on My Account.
- 4. Click on Community Rewards.
- 5. Under Find Your Organization, enter IM024 and click search.
- 6. Click Girl Scouts of Western Ohio.
- 7. Click Save Changes.
- 8. Girl Scouts of Western Ohio will get dollars the next time you shop. You should see GSWO on your receipt.

If you have not registered your Kroger Plus Card:

- 1. Sign in at krogercommunityrewards.com.
- 2. Click on Get started. Sign up today! (be sure to have your Kroger Plus Card handy)
- 3. Enter your information.
- 4. You will then get a message to check your email inbox and click on the link within the body of the email.
- 5. Click on My Account.
- 6. Click on Community Rewards.
- 7. Under Find Your Organization, enter IM024 and click search.
- 8. Click Girl Scouts of Western Ohio.
- 9. Click Save Changes.
- 10. Girl Scouts of Western Ohio will get dollars the next time you shop. You should see it on your receipt.

Kroger Community Rewards Frequently Asked Questions

Should I still give to Family Giving if I sign up for the Kroger Community Rewards program?

Yes! Girl Scouts of Western Ohio relies on a variety of funding sources to ensure girls, regardless of their ability to pay, can all participate in Girl Scouts.

How much will Girl Scouts earn from the Kroger Community Rewards program?

How much organizations earn depends on the number of organizations enrolled in the program and how much Girl Scouts of Western Ohio members, friends and families (who register and designate Girl Scouts as their organization) spend. Kroger presents significant amounts to organizations through their community rewards program with individual groups able to earn up to \$50,000 per quarter.

How will I know Girl Scouts is being credited for my Community Rewards purchase?

You always know what organization benefits from your purchase. Just look at the bottom of your receipt.

After I enroll my Kroger Plus Card with Girl Scouts of Western Ohio, how long before my purchases start counting towards the rewards?

Your purchases will begin earning rewards for Girl Scouts of Western Ohio within 7 to 10 business days of registering your Kroger Plus Card.

Can I sign up for Kroger Community Rewards program even if I don't have a computer or email address?

Organization members can use a computer at the local library or your workplace or contact Customer Care for assistance at 888.350.5090.

Eligible Purchases:

All groceries, out of pocket pharmacy purchases, tickets (Reds game, concerts, etc), health/cosmetics, store/restaurant gift cards (not Kroger), books/magazines. Enrolling in Kroger Community Rewards does not impact your Kroger Fuel Points!

I have additional questions about the Kroger Community Rewards program or technical difficulties with my account, who do I contact?

Kroger Gift Services at 1.800.837.4483 (Monday through Friday, 9 a.m. to 4 p.m.)

Technical or account issues contact:

Kroger Customer Service Center at 1.800.576.4377 or **kroger.com/comment.**

